

## **Reservation & Policy Form**

By signing this form, I understand that I am committing to purchase a dog from Polarbear White Shepherds and that my \$200 deposit is non-refundable. An immediate reservation can be made upon notification of payment from PayPal and receipt of this signed reservation form. I understand that I will need to fill out this form and send it to polarbearpuppies@msn.com or a photo to 509-307-4114 within 24 hours of making my deposit. Polarbear White Shepherds agrees to notify me when a litter has whelped and I understand that I can receive updates through the website so I can be prepared for my puppy's purchase and arrival. I understand that an early reservation on a puppy may permit me to have a better choice, which will help the breeder make a good match with my desires. If for any reason I decide not to take a puppy at least one month prior to the pup's adoption date, the deposit can be transferred to another pup to be purchased within one year of this original litter. Without notification 30 days in advance, Polarbear White Shepherds has no obligation to return a deposit. If for any reason the cancellation of this pup causes the breeder additional expenses, he has the right to deduct this expense from the deposit. If for any reason I decide not to purchase a dog from Polarbear White Shepherds or any dispute arises for any reason, I agree not to disparage or defame Polarbear White Shepherds or their representatives by name or to make any derogatory comments in any respect, whether written or oral.

Name (print)		Date of Deposit	
Name (signed)			
Address:	City:	State:	Zip:
Email:	_		